# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiki Sugeta	05/09/2007
Naohisa Ueno	05/09/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tokyo Ohka Kogyo Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi		
City:	Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-0012		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11880272

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)287-8040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.292.5800

mpizarro@thelen.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie Address Line 1: P.O. Box 640640

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHOB-0014 (037498-015)

David B. Ritchie NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=SHOB-0014\_AS#page1.tif source=SHOB-0014\_AS#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020415 FRAME: 0593** 

500448345

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SUGETA, Yoshiki, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD., 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-0012 Japan, and I, UENO, Naohisa, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD., 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-0012 Japan, have invented a "METHOD FOR FORMING MICROPATTERN" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon.

which was filed on July 19, 2006, as Japanese Patent Application No. 2006-196708; and on July 19, 2007, as serial no. 11/880,272; and

WHEREAS, TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business located at 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-0012 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SUGETA, Yoshiki, and I, UENO, Naohisa, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020415 FRAME: 0594

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Applica	ation entitled:			
Inventor: SUGETA, Y WITNESS MY HAND		<u>ci-shi. Kanagawa, J</u> (city, state)	apan , this	
44h (date)	day of	May (month)	, <u>2007</u>	
Joshiki Ly SUGETA, Yoshiki	yetr	· 		
Re: U.S. Patent Applic	ation entitled:			
Inventor: UENO, Naol WITNESS MY HAND	at <u>Kawasal</u>	<u>ci-shi. Kanagawa, J</u> (city, state)	(apan , this	
9 Hz (date)	day of	May (month)	, <u>2007</u> . (year)	
<u>Ueno</u> A UENO, Naohisa	bohsa.			

2

**RECORDED: 01/25/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020415 FRAME: 0595